Authority: Etobicoke York Community Council Item 28.35, as adopted by Etobicoke York

Community Council on June 9, 2009 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152B(5) of Chapter 27, Council Procedures of the

City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by Etobicoke York Community Council: June 9, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 631-2009

To authorize the alterations and modifications on The West Mall, between a point 45 metres north of Waulron Street and a point 70 metres south of Paxman Road, by widening the road up to 3 metres to accommodate proposed designated bike lanes and to enhance traffic operations.

The Etobicoke York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- **1.** The following alteration is authorized:
 - (i) Widening of the road up to three metres on The West Mall between a point 45 metres north of Waulron Street and a point 70 metres south of Paxman Road, generally as shown on the attached Drawing No. EY09-75 dated April 2009.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 9th day of June, A.D. 2009.

FRANCES NUNZIATA, Chair ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

